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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 4.385 1999

2. HANSSON Jasmin SWE 3.986 1998

3. SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 3.808 1999

4. KORYTINA Yulia RUS 3.546 1999

5. HAUPT Maike GER 3.534 1998

6. HECKEL Laura GER 3.029 1997

7. ZHIDKOVA Maria RUS 2.996 1997

8. VIKSTRÖM Felicia SWE 2.178 1999

9. ZITZ Lisa Marie AUT 2.089 1999

10. GÖRANSSON Jennifer SWE 2.035 2001

11. ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 1.857 1999

12. MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 1.697 1997

13. NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 1.560 1997

14. HUBER Natascha SUI 1.244 1999

15. JÜRGENS Nadine SUI 1.184 1999

16. KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 1.166 1999

17. CHIKINA Daria RUS 1.064 1999

18. LARSSON Carolina SWE 614 1997

19. STOIBER Lisa AUT 480 1999

20. GRAS Patricia GER 445 2000

21. FISCHBECK Patricia GER 395 1998

22. WIRTH Jacqueline AUT 230 2001

23. SUKONNIKOVA Elena RUS 229 2001

24. HOCH Rebecca GER 217 1998

25. NYBY Amanda FIN 216 2003

26. MOSCHEN Katharina AUT 202 1997

27. GOBETZ Alina AUT 147 2005

LOTTERMOSER Lea AUT 147 2005

29. REISSNER Lisa Katharina AUT 110 1999

RÜDIGIER Laura AUT 110 2002
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

29. TIROF Leonie AUT 110 2004

32. ROSSPEINTNER Sina AUT 92 1999

WILDBERGER Melanie AUT 92 1998

WILHELMS Valerie GER 92 2001

35. HARRYSSON Wilma SWE 85 2000

36. KRANE Michaela GER 20 1999

37. BERGEROVA Patricie CZE 2 1998

KRALIKOVA Dominika SVK 2 1998

OGNAROVA Krystyna CZE 2 2001

40. RIBEIRO Helena POR 1 1999
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 6.358 1997

2. SPIES Fabian AUT 5.564 1997

3. SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 4.857 1998

4. ANDEREGG Lars SUI 4.029 1998

5. LINDSTRÖM James SWE 3.716 1998

6. SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 3.403 1998

7. PUCHER Per AUT 3.349 2000

8. LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 3.278 1998

9. SVOBODA Boris CZE 3.052 1998

10. ZACHARIASSEN Elias SWE 2.880 2000

11. CIZMAR Michael CZE 2.833 1999

12. EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 2.467 1997

13. KADLEC Jan CZE 2.437 1999

14. ZOTOV Maxim RUS 2.397 1999

15. LIMA Fabio POR 2.360 1998

16. BASTOS Tiago POR 2.115 1998

17. BOTTENBERG Jarno NED 2.036 2001

18. PAPE Marc GER 1.884 1997

19. BOHLIN Eric SWE 1.834 2000

20. BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.714 1999

21. RAMAZANOV Timur RUS 1.682 2000

22. FRÖJD Tommy SWE 1.588 1997

23. SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 1.575 1997

24. BERTELS Dominik CZE 1.461 1998

25. SPRINGFELDT Filip SWE 1.432 1998

26. GOIS Patrick SUI 1.288 1998

27. RICHTER Tobias GER 1.245 1997

28. CRUZ Pedro POR 1.044 1998

29. PHILIPONA Alexander SUI 948 2001

30. DONNELLY Will GBR 931 1998
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31. FAUSE HOVIND Erik NOR 901 2001

32. SILVA Bernardo POR 893 1997

33. FORSBERG Robin GER 848 2001

34. HABERL Florian AUT 823 2002

35. ZYSSET Remo SUI 813 2001

36. BEIJNEN Rick NED 800 2000

37. LIEBER Johannes GER 767 1997

38. DIOTTI Daniele ITA 740 1999

39. VILLADSEN Rasmus DEN 704 2000

40. TARANENKO Kirill RUS 695 1998

41. TEIXEIRA Carlos POR 680 1997

42. TOMAN Jiri CZE 632 1997

43. CHELI Duccio ITA 600 1998

44. MURIN Jaroslav SVK 592 1997

45. PAKANEC Denis SVK 546 2001

46. MAGALHAES Carlos POR 523 1999

47. SOMOGYI Kristof HUN 485 2000

48. HANSEN Niclas DEN 481 1997

ROUS Adam CZE 481 1997

50. DICKES Robin GER 467 2001

51. KRAUS Silvio GER 453 2002

52. PONTALLI Elio SUI 443 1997

53. DANIELSEN Tim DEN 416 1999

54. HEIPEL Ingmar GER 413 1997

KLEINER Tristan GER 413 1998

56. GOUTORBE Marvin FRA 408 2000

57. SIMANSKIS Emils LAT 400 2001

58. LAGZDA Rūdolfs LAT 393 2002

59. REDEGELD Harjan NED 384 1998

60. BAUER Maximilian AUT 379 1999
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1st March 2016



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

61. KALNINS Klāvs LAT 374 2003

62. TÖRŐCSIK Máté HUN 352 2003

63. RYDBERG Johan SWE 341 2000

64. DIEJEN van Tom GER 333 2002

65. BONACKER Jean-Pierre GER 320 1999

66. BRÄNDLI Lauro SUI 307 1997

67. LIN Wei-Jie TPE 304 1997

68. FISCHBECK Pascal GER 287 1997

69. SPRINGOB Rene GER 285 1997

70. MAUL Moritz GER 267 2001

71. ROSENDAHL Max GER 260 1998

72. MARIA Antonio POR 252 2000

73. STRINDLUND Anders SWE 245 1997

74. GAL Marcel AUT 230 1998

75. BERCHTEL Marco AUT 227 2000

76. SCHUSTER Lukas AUT 220 2003

77. LINDSTRÖM Jacob SWE 213 2000

78. WEINKE Dominik AUT 211 1997

79. VAL Thomas FRA 204 2000

80. HORN Kilian GER 192 1998

81. FINK Elias AUT 165 1999

WINDSTEIG Sandro AUT 165 2002

83. ROSSI Mattia ITA 160 1998

84. MAYRHUBER Sebastian AUT 157 1997

VIERLINGER Leon AUT 157 2002

86. BEZZOLA Marvin SUI 129 1997

87. JOSEFSSON Anton SWE 120 1997

PARKER David USA 120 2002

89. BAUMANN Justin AUT 110 1998

BINDER Paul AUT 110 2002

World-Ranking-List for Male Youth
1st March 2016
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

89. TAUBENBÖCK Jonas AUT 110 2004

92. LUCIETTO Lorenzo ITA 107 1998

93. BRÄNDLI Gino SUI 96 2002

94. JENSEN Jeppe DEN 94 2001

95. BRANDSTEDT Fabian SWE 84 1997

96. MASUTTI Joey AUT 83 1999

97. RIZZI Riccardo ITA 80 1998

98. BERNSTEINER Marlon AUT 74 2003

DANNER Alexander AUT 74 2002

100. KREUTNER Marcel AUT 69 2000

PAJER Stefan AUT 69 2000

TAFERNER Andreas AUT 69 2000

103. FERREIRAS Antonio Maria POR 56 2000

104. ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 53 1999

105. DELIPETAR Raphael AUT 46 1997

106. SCHNEITER Sandro SUI 24 1999

107. RIEDL Alex ITA 20 1998

108. HOOIJSMA Albert NED 2 1998

MEITILBERG Jakob DEN 2 2002

MURNIEKS Sandris LAT 2 2002

REMIE Roy NED 2 2001

World-Ranking-List for Male Youth
1st March 2016
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Nation
Maximum 

Points
Total

Points Players Points Players

1. (  1.) Germany GER 500 49.498 36.101 27 13.397 9

2. (  3.) Austria AUT 480 41.053 29.562 28 11.491 15

3. (  2.) Sweden SWE 460 32.737 19.328 17 13.409 6

4. (  6.) Czech Republic CZE 440 28.177 23.788 10 4.389 3

5. (  4.) Russia RUS 420 25.385 15.853 8 9.532 5

6. (  5.) Switzerland SUI 400 20.885 18.457 14 2.428 2

7. (  8.) Portugal POR 380 9.481 9.083 12 398 2

8. (13.) Netherlands NED 360 4.938 4.938 6

9. (10.) Denmark DEN 340 4.848 1.697 5 3.151 1

10. (  7.) Finland FIN 320 2.673 1.687 1 986 2

11. (11.) Italy ITA 300 1.707 1.707 6

12. (19.) Latvia LAT 280 1.169 1.169 4

13. (  9.) Slovakia SVK 260 1.140 1.138 2 2 1

14. (14.) Poland POL 240 1.134 1.134 2

15. (12.) Great Britain GBR 220 931 931 1

16. (16.) Norway NOR 200 901 901 1

17. (15.) Hungary HUN 190 837 837 2

18. (18.) France FRA 180 612 612 2

19. (17.) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TPE 170 464 304 1 160 1

20. (20.) Japan JPN 160 120 120 1

(20.) United States of America USA 160 120 120 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for their national youth-championships.

Nations-Ranking for Maximum Points of the National Youth-Championships 2016

Rank               Boys               Girls
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2013
Youth European Championships - Portel / Portugal YEC

Youth-Nations-Cup - Portel / Portugal YNC

National Championships of 19 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Hastings / Great Britain WAGM

World Championships - Bad Münder / Germany Comp.

European-Cup - Holesov / Czech Republic Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Mannheim / Germany Comp.

2014
Youth World Championships - Lahti /  Finland YWC

National Championships of 21 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Gullbergsbro / Sweden WAGM

European Championships - Neutraubling / Germany Comp.

European-Cup - Schriesheim / Germany Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Eferding / Austria Comp.

2015
Youth European Championships - Ostrava / Czech Republic YEC

Youth-Nations-Cup - Ostrava / Czech Republic YNC

National Championships of 19 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Hastings / Great Britain WAGM

World Championships - Lahti / Finland Comp.

European-Cup - Appelscha / Netherlands Comp.

Nordic Championships - Odense / Denmark Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Olten / Switzerland Comp.

Included Competitions
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2013 2014 2015

Australia AUS

Austria AUT X X X

Belgium BEL

Cyprus CYP

Czech Republic CZE X X X

Denmark DEN X X X

Estonia EST

Finland FIN X X X

France FRA X X X

Germany GER X X X

Great Britain GBR X X X

Hungary HUN X X X

Iran IRI

Italy ITA X X X

Japan JAP X

Kosovo KOS

Latvia LAT X X X

Liechtenstein LIE

Luxembourg LUX

Malta MAL

Moldova MOL

Netherlands NED X X X

Norway NOR X X X

Poland POL X X X

Portugal POR X X X

Romania ROM

Russia RUS X X X

Singapore SGP

Slovenia SLO

Switzerland SUI X X X

Slovakia SVK X X X

Sweden SWE X X X

Thailand THA

Turkey TUR

R.O.C. Taiwan TPE X X X

Ukraine UKR

United States of America USA X

Total: 19 21 19

National Youth-Championships



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Female Youth
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 YWC / AC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 YEC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

1. DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 4.385 450 170 620 675 273 1138 1092 320 117 113 2627

2. HANSSON Jasmin SWE 3.986 410 1 293 704 867 13 1056 800 390 163 38 2226

3. SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 3.808 58 58 675 217 1070 1158 300 217 2680

4. KORYTINA Yulia RUS 3.546 975 975 650 242 1070 735 115 88 1501

5. HAUPT Maike GER 3.534 0 600 200 960 1392 217 2574

6. HECKEL Laura GER 3.029 67 67 690 133 988 867 367 1974

7. ZHIDKOVA Maria RUS 2.996 410 410 600 142 890 770 290 0 1696

8. VIKSTRÖM Felicia SWE 2.178 0 575 47 746 665 230 1432

9. ZITZ Lisa Marie AUT 2.089 0 161 193 715 240 230 1896

10. GÖRANSSON Jennifer SWE 2.035 0 0 825 447 2035

11. ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 1.857 0 158 190 775 267 1667

12. MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 1.697 410 410 530 400 100 1236 32 51

13. NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 1.560 1 230 231 75 184 311 635 1 1018

14. HUBER Natascha SUI 1.244 162 162 825 77 1082 0

15. JÜRGENS Nadine SUI 1.184 125 1 84 210 635 177 974 0

16. KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 1.166 92 92 155 138 352 290 161 722

17. CHIKINA Daria RUS 1.064 0 0 665 1064

18. LARSSON Carolina SWE 614 450 143 593 0 13 21

19. STOIBER Lisa AUT 480 69 69 92 110 50 138 301

20. GRAS Patricia GER 445 0 175 210 80 67 235

21. FISCHBECK Patricia GER 395 208 208 0 117 187

22. WIRTH Jacqueline AUT 230 0 69 83 92 147

23. SUKONNIKOVA Elena RUS 229 0 115 138 57 91

24. HOCH Rebecca GER 217 183 183 0 21 34

25. NYBY Amanda FIN 216 0 180 216 0

26. MOSCHEN Katharina AUT 202 92 92 92 110 0

27. GOBETZ Alina AUT 147 0 0 92 147

LOTTERMOSER Lea AUT 147 0 0 92 147

29. REISSNER Lisa Katharina AUT 110 0 92 110 0

RÜDIGIER Laura AUT 110 0 0 69 110

TIROF Leonie AUT 110 0 0 69 110

32. ROSSPEINTNER Sina AUT 92 92 92 0 0

WILDBERGER Melanie AUT 92 92 92 0 0

WILHELMS Valerie GER 92 0 77 92 0

35. HARRYSSON Wilma SWE 85 0 0 53 85

36. KRANE Michaela GER 20 0 17 20 0

37. BERGEROVA Patricie CZE 2 0 0 1 2

KRALIKOVA Dominika SVK 2 0 0 1 2

OGNAROVA Krystyna CZE 2 0 0 1 2

40. RIBEIRO Helena POR 1 0 1 1 0

2013 2014 2015



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Male Youth
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Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 YWC / AC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 YEC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

1. SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 6.358 1100 1 350 1451 1267 500 2120 1275 467 2787

2. SPIES Fabian AUT 5.564 655 133 214 1002 725 454 156 1602 1233 379 238 2960

3. SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 4.857 675 387 1062 345 440 942 1050 500 233 2853

4. ANDEREGG Lars SUI 4.029 767 289 173 1229 135 349 581 967 420 2219

5. LINDSTRÖM James SWE 3.716 0 933 313 1495 845 480 63 2221

6. SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 3.403 0 0 1380 430 317 3403

7. PUCHER Per AUT 3.349 165 348 513 750 249 1199 510 290 223 1637

8. LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 3.278 105 310 415 575 208 940 750 240 212 1923

9. SVOBODA Boris CZE 3.052 137 137 545 654 933 380 100 2261

10. ZACHARIASSEN Elias SWE 2.880 0 625 347 1166 958 113 1714

11. CIZMAR Michael CZE 2.833 0 610 732 833 380 100 2101

12. EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 2.467 68 68 163 196 670 310 397 2203

13. KADLEC Jan CZE 2.437 0 40 48 930 430 133 2389

14. ZOTOV Maxim RUS 2.397 0 665 8 808 770 223 1589

15. LIMA Fabio POR 2.360 155 244 211 610 85 360 534 400 360 1216

16. BASTOS Tiago POR 2.115 780 289 250 1319 115 343 550 154 246

17. BOTTENBERG Jarno NED 2.036 280 280 170 204 710 260 1552

18. PAPE Marc GER 1.884 244 350 594 725 350 1290 0

19. BOHLIN Eric SWE 1.834 0 0 720 263 163 1834

20. BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.714 170 170 260 120 456 680 1088

21. RAMAZANOV Timur RUS 1.682 0 295 354 690 140 1328

22. FRÖJD Tommy SWE 1.588 280 280 63 76 770 1232

23. SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 1.575 335 335 775 258 1240 0

24. BERTELS Dominik CZE 1.461 0 0 450 380 83 1461

25. SPRINGFELDT Filip SWE 1.432 0 0 720 175 1432

26. GOIS Patrick SUI 1.288 1 1 2 115 277 470 510 816

27. RICHTER Tobias GER 1.245 0 0 470 308 1245

28. CRUZ Pedro POR 1.044 0 45 221 319 410 43 725

29. PHILIPONA Alexander SUI 948 0 163 196 420 50 752

30. DONNELLY Will GBR 931 1 1 2 1 1 280 300 928

31. FAUSE HOVIND Erik NOR 901 200 200 200 240 200 88 461

32. SILVA Bernardo POR 893 1 1 78 80 145 66 253 350 560

33. FORSBERG Robin GER 848 0 333 400 280 448

34. HABERL Florian AUT 823 103 103 118 142 200 161 578

35. ZYSSET Remo SUI 813 0 91 109 440 704

36. BEIJNEN Rick NED 800 0 0 410 90 800

37. LIEBER Johannes GER 767 0 217 260 317 507

38. DIOTTI Daniele ITA 740 0 217 260 300 480

39. VILLADSEN Rasmus DEN 704 1 295 296 95 245 408 0

40. TARANENKO Kirill RUS 695 545 150 695 0 0

2013 2014 2015



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Male Youth
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 YWC / AC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 YEC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

41. TEIXEIRA Carlos POR 680 0 127 152 330 528

42. TOMAN Jiri CZE 632 295 337 632 0 0

43. CHELI Duccio ITA 600 0 300 360 150 240

44. MURIN Jaroslav SVK 592 0 0 370 592

45. PAKANEC Denis SVK 546 0 0 1 340 546

46. MAGALHAES Carlos POR 523 106 106 1 1 260 416

47. SOMOGYI Kristof HUN 485 220 220 1 220 265 0

48. HANSEN Niclas DEN 481 1 1 120 144 210 336

ROUS Adam CZE 481 70 70 0 190 67 411

50. DICKES Robin GER 467 0 0 292 467

51. KRAUS Silvio GER 453 0 0 283 453

52. PONTALLI Elio SUI 443 384 384 49 59 0

53. DANIELSEN Tim DEN 416 0 0 260 416

54. HEIPEL Ingmar GER 413 0 0 258 413

KLEINER Tristan GER 413 0 0 258 413

56. GOUTORBE Marvin FRA 408 120 120 0 180 288

57. SIMANSKIS Emils LAT 400 0 0 250 400

58. LAGZDA Rūdolfs LAT 393 0 150 180 130 3 213

59. REDEGELD Harjan NED 384 0 0 200 40 384

60. BAUER Maximilian AUT 379 69 69 69 83 142 227

61. KALNINS Klāvs LAT 374 0 83 100 1 170 274

62. TÖRŐCSIK Máté HUN 352 0 0 220 352

63. RYDBERG Johan SWE 341 0 0 213 341

64. DIEJEN van Tom GER 333 0 0 208 333

65. BONACKER Jean-Pierre GER 320 0 0 200 320

66. BRÄNDLI Lauro SUI 307 307 307 0 0

67. LIN Wei-Jie TPE 304 0 0 190 304

68. FISCHBECK Pascal GER 287 287 287 0 0

69. SPRINGOB Rene GER 285 0 0 178 285

70. MAUL Moritz GER 267 0 0 167 267

71. ROSENDAHL Max GER 260 0 217 260 0

72. MARIA Antonio POR 252 0 210 252 0

73. STRINDLUND Anders SWE 245 0 0 153 245

74. GAL Marcel AUT 230 0 69 83 92 147

75. BERCHTEL Marco AUT 227 69 69 132 158 0

76. SCHUSTER Lukas AUT 220 0 92 110 69 110

77. LINDSTRÖM Jacob SWE 213 0 0 133 213

78. WEINKE Dominik AUT 211 46 46 46 55 69 110

79. VAL Thomas FRA 204 0 170 204 0

80. HORN Kilian GER 192 192 192 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Male Youth
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 YWC / AC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 YEC YNC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

81. FINK Elias AUT 165 0 46 55 69 110

WINDSTEIG Sandro AUT 165 0 46 55 69 110

83. ROSSI Mattia ITA 160 0 0 100 160

84. MAYRHUBER Sebastian AUT 157 0 69 83 46 74

VIERLINGER Leon AUT 157 0 69 83 46 74

86. BEZZOLA Marvin SUI 129 129 129 0 0

87. JOSEFSSON Anton SWE 120 0 100 120 0

PARKER David USA 120 0 100 120 0

89. BAUMANN Justin AUT 110 0 0 69 110

BINDER Paul AUT 110 0 0 69 110

TAUBENBÖCK Jonas AUT 110 0 0 69 110

92. LUCIETTO Lorenzo ITA 107 0 0 67 107

93. BRÄNDLI Gino SUI 96 96 96 0 0

94. JENSEN Jeppe DEN 94 0 0 1 58 94

95. BRANDSTEDT Fabian SWE 84 84 84 0 0

96. MASUTTI Joey AUT 83 0 69 83 0

97. RIZZI Riccardo ITA 80 0 67 80 0

98. BERNSTEINER Marlon AUT 74 0 0 46 74

DANNER Alexander AUT 74 0 0 46 74

100. KREUTNER Marcel AUT 69 69 69 0 0

PAJER Stefan AUT 69 69 69 0 0

TAFERNER Andreas AUT 69 69 69 0 0

103. FERREIRAS Antonio Maria POR 56 56 56 0 0

104. ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 53 0 0 33 53

105. DELIPETAR Raphael AUT 46 46 46 0 0

106. SCHNEITER Sandro SUI 24 0 20 24 0

107. RIEDL Alex ITA 20 0 17 20 0

108. HOOIJSMA Albert NED 2 0 0 1 2

MEITILBERG Jakob DEN 2 0 0 1 2

MURNIEKS Sandris LAT 2 0 0 1 2

REMIE Roy NED 2 0 0 1 2
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Year
Ranked

Players

2001 / 2 57 SCHRIMMEL Alexandra AUT 4.689 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 4.240 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.138

2002 / 1 32 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 4.240 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.138 TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 3.870

2002 / 2 57 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.755 BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 4.560 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 3.748

2003 / 1 49 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.755 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 3.748 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 3.641

2003 / 2 61 NORDIN Sandra SWE 5.168 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.049 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.935

2004 / 1 49 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.049 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.935 ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 3.922

2004 / 2 63 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.529 HACKL Andrea AUT 4.647 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.397

2005 / 1 43 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 3.533 HACKL Andrea AUT 3.173 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 2.616

2005 / 2 63 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.984 HACKL Andrea AUT 5.888 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 5.241

2006 / 1 46 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 3.925 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 3.318 HACKL Andrea AUT 3.317

2006 / 2 57 HACKL Andrea AUT 6.475 KARLSSON Karoline SWE 5.896 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 5.538

2007 / 1 43 HACKL Andrea AUT 4.066 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 3.090 DALLINGER Birgit AUT 2.591

2007 / 2 58 HACKL Andrea AUT 6.026 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.997 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 3.809

2008 / 1 40 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 2.554 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 2.503 UHL Jasmin GER 2.292

2008 / 2 62 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 5.333 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 5.045 BÜRKI Bettina SUI 3.615

2009 / 1 46 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.492 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 3.066 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 2.608

2009 / 2 58 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 5.689 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 5.115

NITSCHKE Anna GER 5.689

2010 / 1 36 NITSCHKE Anna GER 3.790 BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.344 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 3.299

2010 / 2 61 NITSCHKE Anna GER 5.342 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.104 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.398

2011 / 1 46 NITSCHKE Anna GER 3.152 BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.053 JEHLE Lara AUT 2.838

2011 / 2 67 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.677 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.601 KARLSSON Sara SWE 4.145

2012 / 1 55 DANNER Martina AUT 3.017 PEUKER Vanessa GER 2.774 BENN Katharina GER 2.707

2012 / 2 73 PEUKER Vanessa GER 5.614 BENN Katharina GER 5.293 JEHLE Lara AUT 5.133

Board of Honour

1st 2nd 3rd

World-Ranking-List for Female Youth
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Year
Ranked

Players

2013 / 1 56 PEUKER Vanessa GER 5.614 BENN Katharina GER 5.293 JEHLE Lara AUT 5.133

2013 / 2 58 DELLMANN Annika GER 6.199 BENN Katharina GER 5.289 PEUKER Vanessa GER 4.918

2014 / 1 43 DELLMANN Annika GER 6.199 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.652 DANNER Martina AUT 4.646

2014 / 2 52 DELLMANN Annika GER 5.779 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.783 DANNER Martina AUT 4.141

2015 / 1 41 DANNER Martina AUT 4.141 BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 3.497 MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 3.170

2015 / 2 47 DANNER Martina AUT 4.588 BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 4.511 DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 4.385

2016 / 1 40 DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 4.385 HANSSON Jasmin SWE 3.986 SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 3.808

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List for Female Youth

1st 2nd 3rd
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          member of:

Year
Ranked

Players

2001 / 2 154 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 4.521 WINKLER Martin AUT 4.507 TROCK Michael GER 4.504

2002 / 1 81 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 4.521 TIEKSTRA Erik NED 4.348 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 3.839

2002 / 2 166 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 6.562 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 5.392 NEPRAS Jiri CZE 5.354

2003 / 1 132 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 6.562 TIEKSTRA Erik NED 4.727 KARLSSON Jimmy SWE 4.665

2003 / 2 186 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 8.279 MOLNAR Karel CZE 7.020 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 6.309

2004 / 1 135 MOLNAR Karel CZE 7.020 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 6.309 GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 5.869

2004 / 2 191 MOLNAR Karel CZE 8.124 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 7.875 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 6.759

2005 / 1 146 MOLNAR Karel CZE 5.041 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.271 ITÄLÄ Pekka FIN 3.938

2005 / 2 207 MOLNAR Karel CZE 9.105 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 7.839 KLOSEK Daniel GER 7.197

2006 / 1 169 MOLNAR Karel CZE 5.493 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.689 ITÄLÄ Pekka FIN 4.210

2006 / 2 218 MOLNAR Karel CZE 9.224 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 8.539 BROWN Lars SWE 7.281

2007 / 1 151 HANSSON Tim SWE 4.790 MACHO Ivan CZE 4.508 BRITZ Gerrit GER 4.015

2007 / 2 202 HANSSON Tim SWE 7.798 MACHO Ivan CZE 7.551 SJÖBERG Martin SWE 7.075

2008 / 1 132 HANSSON Tim SWE 4.556 BRITZ Gerrit GER 3.887 RIENER Patrick AUT 3.217

2008 / 2 195 WIDLERT John SWE 5.724 BRITZ Gerrit GER 5.313 STANCIK Michal CZE 4.951

2009 / 1 151 SKALOUD Vit CZE 3.192 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 3.074 KRÄMER Maximilian GER 2.906

2009 / 2 203 SKALOUD Vit CZE 6.024 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 5.733 SCHEDIN Rasmus SWE 4.884

2010 / 1 142 SKALOUD Vit CZE 3.579 LÖDDING Kai SUI 3.412 CERVINKA Marc AUT 3.194

2010 / 2 205 BHEND Nicolai SUI 5.896 HETTRICH Robin GER 5.664 SCHATZER Christoph AUT 5.466

2011 / 1 157 HETTRICH Robin GER 4.193 BHEND Nicolai SUI 3.966 JAGSCHITZ Mathias AUT 3.493

2011 / 2 213 HETTRICH Robin GER 6.921 BHEND Nicolai SUI 5.955 LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 5.599

2012 / 1 154 HETTRICH Robin GER 4.126 LAU Philipp GER 3.703 ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.983

2012 / 2 196 LAU Philipp GER 6.956 HETTRICH Robin GER 6.606 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 5.291

2013 / 1 166 LAU Philipp GER 6.956 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 5.291 ANDEREGG Jan SUI 5.265
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2013 / 2 176 LAU Philip GER 6.682 WALESKA Marcel GER 6.352 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 6.321

2014 / 1 141 WALESKA Marcel GER 6.352 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 6.321 ANDEREGG Jan SUI 5.989

2014 / 2 170 NILSSON Markus SWE 6.251 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 5.614 PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 5.570

2015 / 1 128 PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 5.570 WALESKA Marcel GER 5.551 WEIBOLD Julian AUT 5.131

2015 / 2 151 SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 6.358 WEIBOLD Julian AUT 5.571 SPIES Fabian AUT 5.564

2016 / 1 111 SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 6.358 SPIES Fabian AUT 5.564 SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 4.857

1st 2nd 3rd
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2001 / 2 13 Czech Republic CZE Sweden SWE Netherlands NED

2002 / 2 18 Sweden SWE Germany GER Czech Republic CZE

2003 / 2 20 Sweden SWE Germany GER Austria AUT

2004 / 2 22 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2005 / 2 23 Austria AUT Sweden SWE Germany GER

2006 / 2 25 Austria AUT Sweden SWE Czech Republic CZE

2007 / 2 24 Austria AUT Germany GER Sweden SWE

2008 / 2 24 Austria AUT Germany GER Czech Republic CZE

2009 / 2 24 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2010 / 2 24 Germany GER Austria AUT Switzerland SUI

2011 / 2 26 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2012 / 2 27 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2013 / 2 24 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2014 / 2 24 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2015 / 2 21 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE
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